

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 29

"TO REQUIRE STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING TO PERMIT
PRIVATE RETAILERS ACCESS TO STUDENT SALES."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 29.

Amend Senate Bill No. 29 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Salmon as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete line 11 and substitute "HIGHER EDUCATION TO PERMIT LOCAL
PRIVATE RETAILERS"

AND

Page 1, delete line 16 and substitute "OF HIGHER EDUCATION TO PERMIT LOCAL
PRIVATE"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "learning sells or" and substitute "education"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "private" and substitute "local private"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "the same or similar goods" and substitute "textbooks
or course materials"

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "learning" and substitute "education"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "advertises" and substitute "advertises textbooks,



course materials, or school supplies"

AND

Page 1, delete line 35 and substitute "institution in electronic mail form by a local private retailer of textbooks or course materials"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "similar goods"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "learning" and substitute "education"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 6 and substitute the following:
"supplies in a presentation, handout, or packet of information to students, the institution shall notify any local private retailer of textbooks or course materials that the institution will include the similar promotional material of the local private retailer in an upcoming presentation, handout, or packet of information."

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "learning" and substitute "education"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 25 through 34 and substitute the following:

"(c) A violation of subsection (a) of this section:
(1) Shall be reported with ten (10) business days by the state-supported institution of higher education to the:
(A) Chief fiscal officer of the institution;
(B) Chief legal counsel of the institution; and
(C) Legislative Council; and
(2) May be reported to the parties identified in"

AND

Page 2, delete line 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 7

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete "college and university" and substitute "institution of higher education"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Madison

DLP/SML - 02-08-2007 16:25

DLP142

Secretary